wrote! allegations and the citation you

today. with the name of supervisor who authorized the ticket to be written which U assured me u were Please send me this information, leaving, as soon as possible, along

Email: <u>Jscott@PetLifeFL.com</u>

Fax

561-790-6575

need to contact the County our records custodian. If your 561-233-1225 Betsy Condy who is request to obtain that information. would need to do a public records attorney's office. lawyer wants to inquire further, l apologize for that, your lawyer

You specifically told me you were leaving that data

I did say that but I realized to give request. would need to be a public records that information/document out, it

Delivered

issuing a citation, at this time, was do so supports our suspicion that sell....your failure and refusal to we don't purchase dogs to and my emphatic assurance that times we are currently living in, for us ...especially considering the Officer you can easily make a copy impact a licensed business in the purposefully done to negatively governed by the ordinance! year ago, that animal hospitals licensing specialist at DBPR state of Florida, wherein a notified ACC supervisor well over 1 directly and in writing has already (PetLife included!) are NOT

refer to for which we were fined, Please be sure that health cert you dooo sot oou Dot I ond

the animal! provide free health care and save and petlife asked to take it in, trip to breeder for health reasons animal would not make the return were sold to them and was either refused or returned, but the does not say Pet Land, not PetLife, pup or two over the years that because we have certainly seen a

personal wellbeing! personally, responsible for my but I will be holding ACC and you, harm to PetLife the DPPR letter, to mitigate your this info, as well as get the copy of risk factors, and go out and obtain order we are under, at my age and So I will break the shelter-in-place

this time of crisis, than to create this drama and attempt to hurt do, as a government agency, in better and more constructive to Too bad you folks have nothing Datl ife when I have reminded voil

# of the DBPR finding last year,

still you wrote a citation for not far back as you care to look...yet was NO purchase of a dog, for as financial records to prove there this Breeder you named; and prof, that I never even heard of have assured you as a licensed January? submitting adoption records in I even offered to show you our

paperwork, never even contacted never required of us before, never (Interesting that the ordinance which is illegal, as well as that adopt out animals, and that's last year by DBPR), nor are you about it before ( since the ruling been asked for monthly national disaster to boot! harassment, during a time of called Selective Enforcement, requiring all other animal hospitals

# Activity Card - #A20-003694 - 4

Current as of 4/22/2020 at 8:24:45AM

| ID: P0792310 | <ul> <li>Complainant</li> </ul> |
|--------------|---------------------------------|
|              |                                 |

JENNA JENSEN, HSUS 1255 23RD ST NW WASHINGTON, DC 20037 301.258.1506

ID: P1259632

LIFE, PET
6901 OKEECHOBEE BLVD
Apt/Suite: E11

WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33411

561.790.6612

Animal

Name: UNKNOWN ID: A0999999 Breed: UNKNOWN / DOG Size: Type: DOG Sex: Age:

Activity Details

Type: 1944.8 Subtype:

Call Time: 3/31/2020 9:20:00AM

New Time: 3/31/2020

9:20:00AM

Common Place Name:

Cross Streets: x

Response Location:6901 OKEECHOBEE BLVD WEST PALM BEACH FL

Comment: ISSUING 3RD CITATION PER COUNTY ATTORNEY

Associated Memos

Memo # Type / Subtype M20-005503 MEMO

03/31/2020

User ID gcueto

Sgt. Cueto 2210 back in regards to an OCVI. 3/31/20 @ 0949hrs, I called Ohio Dept. of AG Division of Animal Health. I had to leave a voice message to call me

3/31/20 @ 1025hrs, I emailed the Ohio Dept. Of AG Division of Animal Health with OCVI # to authenticate the OCVI that in fact is a true copy of the OCVI.

Sgt. Cueto 2210

3/31/20 @ 1215hrs, I received an email from the Ohio Dept. of Agriculture Division of Animal Health. Cindi Bodie sent me an attachment and I was able to confirm the Official Certificate of Veterinary Inspection (OCVI) to be authentic that was provided to us. This means that the OCVI confirms that PetLife obtained two puppies from Golden Seal Canines. Golden Seal Canines is a dealer/broker located in Fresno, Ohio USDA license # 31-B-0193. The establishment known as PetLife does adopt puppies as per their website shows. Field response needed to inquire on the two canines they obtained from Ohio as the OCVI shows

End of Memo

Sgt. Cueto 2210

Page 1 of 1



# Palm Beach County

Activity #: A20-003694.4

## **Animal Care and Control**

#### Case Report

Complainant

1255 23RD ST NW WASHINGTON, DC 20037 **HSUS JENNA JENSEN** 

301,258,1506 / 202,689,9621

Defendant

6901 OKEECHOBEE BLVD , Apt: E11 WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33411 PET LIFE 561.790.6612 / 561.212.6415

**Animal** 

ID: A0999999 Breed: UNKNOWN / DOG

Sex:

Name: UNKNOWN Color: Age: NO AGE

Activity Type: ANIMAL RESCUE GROUP (1944.8)

Location: West Palm Beach

Arrival Date/Time: 4/2/2020 11:43:00 AM

Complete Date/Time: 4/2/2020 11:52:00 AM

#### Report Narrative:

in regards to issuing a following citation to the establishment. On 4/2/20 at 1143hrs, I responded back to 6901 Okeechobee Blvd E-11 West Palm Beach, FL 33411 (PetLife)

Upon my arrival, citation 052864 was issued for 98-22 section 26 (b)(9) and was placed in an envelope, along with a yellow notice to be posted on the front of business due to COVID-19 protocols. This citation was issued due to language in the ordinance that includes "All private nonprofit animal organizations and animal rescue organizations shall: By the fifteen of the month, provide the Division with the following information: A. Number of animals in its possession or being sheltered. This data shall be provided by species. B. Number of dogs/cats adopted. C. Number of dogs/cats in foster." I called the establishment to inform them of the letter that would be addressed to Jill Scott. The establishment's veterinarian Dr. Muzzi Sayyid opened the door and I advised to forward the envelope to Jill Scott and thanked him. No recheck at this time

Sgt. Cueto 2210

| DESCRIPTION OF ANIMAL  OUTAL \$ 103.00  NAME  AGE  SIGNED  SIGNED | COMPLY WITH STREAM PROGRAM  COMPLY WITH "INTERFERENCE WITH  ENFORCEMENT" PROVISIONS  A TAME   Marches   26 | UNITY SERIE IN A S | = 3          | DUNLAWFULLY COMMIT, IN PALM BEACH COUNT<br>DLATION OF PALM BEACH COUNTY ORDINANCE 98<br>FAILURE TO:<br>SECTION OF PALM BEACH COUNTY ORDINANCE 98 | STREE JOHNESS PHONE CELL PHONE BUSINESS PHONE   | ANIMAL CARE & CONTROL DIVISION OTHER  LE NAME OF PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA THE UNDERSIGNED OFFICER CATUFIES THAT SAY HAS JUST AND REASONABLE GROUNDS TO BELIEVE AND DOES BELIEVE THAT ON MONTH-DAY-YEAR  AND REASONABLE GROUNDS TO BELIEVE AND DOES BELIEVE THAT ON MONTH-DAY-YEAR  SPECIFIC LOCATION WHERE OFFENSE OCCUPRED  THE STATE OF THE SAY HAS JUST AND THE SAY HAS J | **CITATION AGENCY CODE 10 -3694, 3 052863 |
|---|--|--------------------|--------------|--|---|--|---|
|   | SJ+.G. (   | からなった。             | operation of | \$ C.  | CLERK & COMPTROLLER P.O. BOX 3544 WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33402  DFFICER'S ST  BE SPECIFIC 7 PA | DEFENDANT'S SIGNATURE OFFICER'S SIGNATURE COURTHOUSE   | I AGREI<br>INSTRU<br>ACCEPT               |

AGREE AND PROMISE TO COMPLY AND ANSWER TO THE CHARGES AND STRUCTIONS SPECIFIED IN THIS CITATION, WILLFUL REFUSAL TO SIGN OR SCEPT THIS CITATION MAY RESULT IN ARREST, F8S 828.27

JE 191.67 MI Omplo) pe

COURTHOUSE LOCATIONS

TIME SSUED

SOUTH COUNTY COURTHOUSE WEST COUNTY COURTHOUSE

200 W. ATLANTIC AVE. DELRAY BEACH, FL 33444 CLERK & COMPTROLLER CLERK & COMPTROLLER 2950 SR 15, ROOM \$100 BELLE GLADE,

FL 33430

3188 PGA BOULEVARD PALM BEACH GARDENS, FL 33410 CLERK & COMPTROLLER

COURTHOUSE

'S STATEMENT AND FACTS CONSTITUTING THE PROBABLE CAUSE

Come responded 3 PECINEN dayo to 50 th 50 (eciens # 0 500 5 Se を予言 notsale SPIC Dunes 27 pen वु

ADDRESS

PHONE

Vedere



IF YOU FAIL TO PAY THE CIVIL PENALTY (FINE), WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE of Issuance, or appear in court as indicated, you shall have waived your right to contest the citation and a judgement may be entered AGAINST YOU FOR AN AMOUNT UP TO \$500.00 PER VIOLATION (FSS 828.27)

\* IF YOU GATE WEST CITED FIRST DOG / GOT CONTING. PROPER PROOF OF STERRADISTION TO THE AMERICA
DIVISION WITHIN 16 BOTS. (Set OFFERED ONLY)

| OFFICERS SIG |      |              | 112 11               | 78t. (7. CUEN     | WINESS NAME     | 16 |   | 9 | 21 | 3 T | =                   | Non-Ontite and Rosavior    | BE Specific requirements that copy to a Humane | OFFICER'S STATE               | Nahoney's Ret Companylla. Retite | SUPPLEMENTAL - PROBABLE CAUSE AND WITNESS INFORMATION |
|--------------|------|--------------|----------------------|-------------------|-----------------|----|---|---|----|-----|---------------------|----------------------------|--|-------------------------------|----------------------------------|---|
|              | 2810 | WPB.FL 33411 | 6901 Okerchiles Blud | 1/00 Dellarae Na. | ADDRESS ADDRESS |    | C |   | 1  | 5   | I to part to the Di | wor that offer animals for | + copy to a Humane Societies                   | CONSTITUTING THE PROBABLE CAU | 16 200E 00SE NO.                 |   |
| DATE SSUED   |      |              | 4179-086             | 000 1000          | 100C/-227       |    |   |   |    |     | Kight Heir          | adotion.                   | River  | SE                            | 054863                           | DAGE 2  |

OFFICER'S SIG

WHITE: Original

**CANARY:** State Attorney to Clerks Office

PINK: Agency Copy

| DESCRIPTION OF ANIMAL  COST \$25.00  NAME  SEX  AGE  SIGNED   | COMPLY WITH "INTERFERENCE WITH  ENDORSEMENT" PROVISONS  31  31  31  31  31  31  31  31  31  3   | COMPLY WITH LIVESTOCK MACHINEMANUS 21 S  PROVIDE PROPER ANNAL CALL / MACHINE  OF KEEPING  COMPLY WITH "DANGEROUS OG" 2  REGULATIONS  COMPLY WITH STERILIZATION PROGRAM  COMPLY WITH STERILIZATION PROGRAM | COMPLY WITH COUNTY TAG REQUIREMENTS.  COMPLY WITH ANIMAC STREET S | DID UNLAWFULLY COMMIT, IN PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA THE FOLLOWING OFFENSE(S) IN VIOLATION OF PALM BEACH COUNTY ORDINANCE 98.22  BY FAILURE TO:  SECTION SECTION 1st 2nd 3rd  PROPERLY CONTINE DOG / CAT 4 | STATE ZIPCODE STATE STATE  EPHALION, DATE  STATE  EPHALION, DATE  EN AGE  RESIDENTIAL PHONE  CELL PHONE  BUSINESS PHONE | AND REASONABLE GROUNDS TO BELIEVE AND DOES BELIEVE THAT ON MONTHER CHANGE OF PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA THE UNDERSIGNED OFFICER CHANGE THAT ONE MONTH-DAY-TEAR AND REASONABLE GROUNDS TO BELIEVE AND DOES BELIEVE THAT ON MONTH-DAY-TEAR AND REASONABLE GROUNDS TO BELIEVE AND DOES BELIEVE THAT ON MONTH-DAY-TEAR OF BALLEY AND DOES DELIEVE THAT ON THE BALLEY THAT ON THE BALLEY AND DOES DELIEVE THAT ON THE B | CITATION AGENCY CODE NO 3690 20 352864            |
|---|---|---|--|--|---|--|---|
| IF YOU FAIL TO PAY THE CIVIL PENALTY (FINE), WITHIN OF ISSUANCE, OR APPEAR IN COURT AS INDICATED, YOU FIR RIGHT TO CONTEST THE CITATION AND A JUNG AGAINST YOU FOR AN AMOUNT UP TO \$500.00 PER WITHOUTH TO THE OWNER, PROOF OF STERLISHION TO THE ANSIDERS ONLY) | Set G. Cueto 7/00 Bd.  Set G. Cueto 7/00 Bd.  Set G. Cueto 7/00 Bd.  W/B, R 330  Set G. Cueto 7/00 Bd.  Set G. Cueto 7/00 Bd.  Set G. Cueto 7/00 Bd.  Set G. Cueto 7/00 Bd. | that of the coincide for compinents   | Control these pupper for the pupper  | Kresna, Othis allessed IV for the purpa  |   | IURE COURTHOUSE PTROLLER CLERK & COMPTROLLER TO THE COUNTY | ACCEPT THIS CITATION MAY RESULT IN ARREST, FSS 82 |

THE ALTERNATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT

ND PROMISE TO COMPLY AND ANSWER TO THE CHARGES AND ONS SPECIFIED IN THIS CITATION, WILLFUL REFUSAL TO SIGN OR IS CITATION MAY RESULT IN ARREST, FSS 828.27 CM

WITE ISSUED TIME ISSUED

COURTHOUSE LOCATIONS

SOUTH COUNTY COURTHOUSE CLERK & COMPTROLLER 2950 SR 15, HOOM S100 BELLE GLADE, WEST COUNTY COURTHOUSE

FL 33430

AND FACTS CONSTITUTING THE PROBABLE CAUSE

March include Contract Cont cs a pets militerier to a Complain CIMIL T To Popular ま to se outpase of sole かるナナナ 7 Carrives IN E. St. to Sec. Com 200 ASA ASA S

FAIL TO PAY THE CIVIL PENALTY (FINE), WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE JANCE, OR APPEAR IN COURT AS INDICATED, YOU SHALL HAVE WAIVED UGHT TO CONTEST THE CITATION AND A JUDGEMENT MAY BE ENTERED IT YOU FOR AN AMOUNT UP TO \$500.00 PER VIOLATION (FSS 828.27)

11/1/27

130-11

Okerchale 1

MA

PROOF OF STERNLESSTON TO THE AMERIA. SASE AND CONTROL WITHIN 15 DAYS. (1st Offense Only)

| OFFICER'S SIG. |        |             | Sat. G. Cueto  |              | 5:11 Scott            | WITNESS NAME | 0 |   |  |   |    | pussession or sheltered dus/cats | their mountally Statistic | BE SPECIFIC Specifically, Pet/ite toiled to report to | OFFICER'S STATEM  | Nahoney's let Conpay/LC petlife 10 20-003694 |
|----------------|--------|-------------|----------------|--------------|-----------------------|--------------|---|---|--|---|----|----------------------------------|---------------------------|---|---|--|
|                |        | WB.FL 33411 | 7100 Belvelere | WPB FL 3341/ | 6901 O'Keechober Blud | ADDRESS      |   | Q |  |   | 70 | les/cats.                        | s in regards to ado       | 19 to bell of 1/1                                     | OFFICER'S STATEMENT AND FACTS CONSTITUTING THE PROBABLE CAU | 10 20-00                                     |
| 0              | 2210   |             | S.D.           | 111          |                       |              |   |   |  | Ÿ | 0  |                                  | phons, fa                 | 华中和   | ROBABLE CAUSE   |  |
| DATE ISSUED    | 4-2-40 | 433-1200    |                |              | E11 740-6612          | PHONE        |   |   |  |   |    |                                  | sters, in                 | Divsion   |   | 052864                                       |

OFFICER'S SIG.

WHITE: Original

**CANARY:** State Attorney to Clerks Office

PINK: Agency Copy

SUPPLEMENTAL - PROBABLE CAUSE AND WITNESS INFORMATION CITATION

| DESCRIPTION OF ANIMAL BREED(S)  COLOR(S)  NAME  SEX  AGE    | FOR DOG / CAT  GOMPLY WITH "INTERFERENCE WITH ENFORCEMENT" PROVISIONS  A VI | OF KEEPING  COMPLY WITH "DANGEROUS DOG"  REGULATIONS | COMPLY WITH ANIMAL BITES / QUAPANTINING COMPLY WITH LIVE STOCK REQUIREMENTS | VACCINATE DOG / CAT AGAINST RABIES COMPLY WITH COUNTY TAG REQUIREMENTS FOR DOG / CAT | BY FAILURE TO:  BY FAILURE TO:  BY FAILURE TO:  SECTION OF PALM BEACH COUNTY ORDINANCE 98.22  BY FAILURE TO:  SECTION OFFENSE AMOUNT  SECTION 1st 2nd 3rd  PAOPERLY CONFINE DOGS / CAT 4 | SIPPET ADDRESS  DRIVEN-LIDENSE F  SEX RACE RESIDENTIAL PHONE | 1140 DAM PM AT SAME  | AGENCY CODE CASENDA DE AGENCY CODE AGENCY COUNTY PALM BEACH COUNTY FLORIDA THE UNDERSIGNE OF ICER CERTIFIE (FASONABLE GROUNDS TO BELIEVE AND DOES BELIEVE THAT OF ICER CERTIFIE (FASONABLE GROUNDS TO BELIEVE AND DOES BELIEVE THAT OF ICER CERTIFIE (FASONABLE GROUNDS TO BELIEVE AND DOES BELIEVE THAT OF ICER CERTIFIE (FASONABLE GROUNDS TO BELIEVE AND DOES BELIEVE THAT OF ICER CERTIFIE (FASONABLE GROUNDS TO BELIEVE AND DOES BELIEVE THAT OF ICER CERTIFIE (FASONABLE GROUNDS TO BELIEVE AND DOES BELIEVE THAT OF ICER CERTIFIE (FASONABLE GROUNDS TO BELIEVE AND DOES BELIEVE THAT OF ICER CERTIFIE (FASONABLE GROUNDS TO BELIEVE AND DOES BELIEVE THAT OF ICER CERTIFIE (FASONABLE GROUNDS TO BELIEVE AND DOES BELIEVE THAT OF ICER CERTIFIE (FASONABLE GROUNDS TO BELIEVE AND DOES BELIEVE THAT OF ICER CERTIFIE (FASONABLE GROUNDS TO BELIEVE AND DOES BELIEVE THAT OF ICER CERTIFIE (FASONABLE GROUNDS TO BELIEVE AND DOES BELIEVE THAT OF ICER CERTIFIE (FASONABLE GROUNDS TO BELIEVE AND DOES BELIEVE THAT OF ICER CERTIFIE (FASONABLE GROUNDS TO BELIEVE AND DOES BELIEVE THAT OF ICER CERTIFIE (FASONABLE GROUNDS TO BELIEVE AND DOES BELIEVE THAT OF ICER CERTIFIE (FASONABLE GROUNDS TO BELIEVE AND DOES BELIEVE THAT OF ICER CERTIFIE (FASONABLE GROUNDS TO BELIEVE AND DOES BELIEVE THAT OF ICER CERTIFIE (FASONABLE GROUNDS TO BELIEVE THAT OF |
|---|---|--|---|--|--|--|--|---|
| COST 3 600  COST 3 600  COST 3 600  CITATION MUST BE SIGNED | 3   | 27   | 21  | = 6  | SECTION OFFENSE AMOUNT  A SECTION OFFENSE AMOUNT  SECTION OFFENSE AMOUNT  SECTION OFFENSE AMOUNT  SECTION OFFENSE AMOUNT   | STATE STATE IP CODE  STATE PHONE BUSINESS PHONE              | NITIONWINE DEPENS, OCCUPACIÓN DATE OF SINTHAL                            | O52652  OTHER  UNDERSIGNED OFFICER CERTIFIES THAT SANGHAS HIS ELIENE THAT TO THE CONTROL OF THE THAT SANGHAS HIS  |
|   | 74. G. A.   | or their   | obained   | propies  | Callegedly   | FL 33402  OFFICER'S S  BE SPECIFIC                           | OFFICER'S SIGNATURE  WARIN COUNTHOUSE CLERK & COMPTROLLER P.O. BOX 35-44 | i agr<br>imstr<br>acgef<br>Deféndant's signature  |

I AGREE AND PROMISE TO COMPLY AND ANSWER TO THE CHARGES AND INSTRUCTIONS SPECIFIED IN THIS CITATION, WILLFUL REFUSAL TO SIGN OR ACCEPT THIS CITATION MAY RESULT IN ARREST, FSS 828.27

NATURE X . Ka to en Mose

9) DATE ISSUED TIME ISSUED

COURTHOUSE COURTHOUSE LOCATIONS SOUTH COUNTY COURTHOUSE

CLERK & COMPTROLLER CLERK & COMPTROLLER 318B PGA BOULEVARD 200 W. ATLANTIC AVE. PALM BEACH. \*\* FL 33440

CLERK & COMPTROLLER 2950 SR 15, ROOM S100 BELLE GLADE, FL 33430 WEST COUNTY

ER'S STATEMENT AND FACTS CONSTITUTING THE PROBABLE CAUSE

110 Stoto Sorial Y Collad special unc さ ponded to a 0 803 Medic 40 19annes of 00010 planed (0 M Durpose 16/11 D P. Y. JANO)d 50 Salgono them COMPlant (psnu, 3 9 Jalpa 70 0 OHTO 0/ 20/0 B



IF YOU FAIL TO PAY THE CIVIL PENALTY (FIRE), WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF ISSUMNCE, OR APPEAR IN COURT AS INDICATED, YOU SHALL HAVE WANDED YOUR RIGHT TO CONTEST THE CITATION AND A JUDGENETH MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU FOR AN AMOUNT UP TO \$500.00 PER VIOLATION (FSS 828.27)

سند

1100 ADDRESS

-

1 N.J

U

\* 15-YOU HAVE BEEN CHED FOR DOG (CA) CONTROL - SECTION A, YOU MUST PROPUDE ERODE DE STERILIZATION TO THE ANIMAL CASE AND CONTROL DIVISION WITHIN 15 DAYS, (1st DEFENSE DRITY)

AGENCY COPY

OFFICIER'S SIG DEFENDANT NAME, PRIST NAME, W BE SPECIFIC: 101 WHITE: Original WITNESS NAME Sold In OFFICER'S STATEMENT AND FACTS CONSTITUTING THE PROBABLE CAUSE 2000 aining PUPPIES CANARY: State Attorney to Clerks Office not Saidlind SA34 and AGENCY CODE ADDRESS of eschiona 20-003694 Dem.+ Totation PINK: Agency Copy MOT DATE ISSUED PHONE

SUPPLEMENTAL - PROBABLE CAUSE AND WITNESS INFORMATION CITATION

| The second secon |  |                  |                      | COMPLY WITH LIVE STOCK REQUIREMENTS 21 | COMPLY WITH COUNTY TAG REQUIREMENTS 11 COMPLY WITH ANIMAL BITES / OLIAPANTINING 16 S S | VACCINATE DOG / CAT AGAINST RABIES 10 | IDLATION OF PALM BEACH COUNTY ORDINANCE 98.22  BY FAILURE TO:  SECTION OF FAIR SECTION OF FERSE AMOUNT  TERROPERITY CONFINE BOOK TOAT  TERROPERITY CONFINE BOOK TOAT  SECTION TERROPERITY CONFINE BOOK TOAT  TO SECTION TERROPERITY CONFINE BOOK TOAT  TO SECTION THE PROPERITY CONFINE BOOK T | RIVERLICENSE  EX RACE RESIDENTIAL PHONE CELL PHONE BUSINESS PHONE  EX RACE RESIDENTIAL PHONE CELL PHONE BUSINESS PHONE  EX RACE RESIDENTIAL COUNTY FI ORIDA THE FOLLOWING OFFENSE(S) IN | SPECIFIC LOCATION WHERE OFFENSE OCCUPRED  STYLINGE FIRST NAME, M.  REFLACIONESS  ONTE OF FIRST NAME ZIP CODE   | VISION OTHER | SENCY AGENCY CODE 10 -3694 D 052863 |
|--|--|------------------|----------------------|--|--|---------------------------------------|--|---|--|--|-------------------------------------|
| بتأويب والقفيف بسريمها أجواسي والتكاولية ويلفنانيا أجريا والواريات تفاوته والواريان والمراوا والمتحاط والقائم  | IF YOU FAIL TO PAY THE CIVIL PENALTY OF STANKER, OR APPEAR IN COUNT AS YOUR FINANCE OR APPEAR IN COUNT OF 1 184 OFFI OFFI OFFI OFFI OFFI OFFI OFFI OFF | 55+ G Cueto 7/01 | WITNESS NAME ADDRESS | Rut to s a postucido de                | that Pet to conquet to   | Operational Point to                  | Course of Fle  | BE SPECIFIC I PERPANDENT AND FACTS CONSTITUTION   | COURTHOUSE COUNTY COUNT | DEFENDANT'S SIGNATURE 72. 7. 10  | BSE TO                              |

ANSWER TO THE CHARGES AND IN, WILLFUL REFUSAL TO SIGN OF REST, FSS 828.27

// / 1/ )-19

| Б.     | MTE SESSUED          | DATE ISSUED  | TIME ISSUED            |
|--------|----------------------|--------------|------------------------|
| ISOOHI | THOUSE LOCATIONS     |              | Control of the last    |
| JAINI  | SOUTH COUNTY         | COU          | WEST COUNTY            |
| OLLER  | CLERK & COMPTROLLER  | CLERK & C    | CLERK & COMPTROLLER    |
| ARD    | 200 W. ATLANTIC AVE. | 2950 SR-15   | 2950 SR-15, ROOM \$100 |
| DENS.  | IDENS, DELRAY BEACH, | BELLE GLADE, | 먎                      |
|        | P 00444              | 7 22420      |                        |

THE PROBABLE CAUSE

E not sale for 66 PW + 129 OHO Cumplant that 9/19 puppies. UD 01 Golden allegally 1 y delo >CH PHONE

FINE), WITHIN 3D DAYS FROM THE DATE I INDICATED, YOU SHALL HAVE WAIVED I AND A JUDGEMENT MAY BE ENTERED 500.00 PEN VIOLATION (FSS 828.27)

Vedere Rit

233 1200

CAT COMPROL - SECTION 4, YOU MUST O THE ANIMAL CARE AND CONTROL ONLY

AGENCY COPY

OFFICER'S SIG BE SPECIFIC: DEFENDANT NAME, FIRST I SUPPLEMENTAL - PROBABLE CAUSE AND WITNESS INFORMATION CITATION Jon-Post. WHITE: Original WITNESS NAME equifements teres OFFICER'S STATEMENT AND FACTS CONSTITUTING THE PROBABLE CAUSE pr CANARY: State Attorney to Clerks Office tailex copy to a AUDRESS offer adoptions. rec TUMane 469500-06 Chima 990 8 ocieties PINK: Agency Copy 405 OSD NO. PAGE actoption. DATE ISSUED 1055055ign ther 1200

|   | the state of the s | Taylor and the second of the s | and the second of the second o |
|---|--|--|--|
| COOUNT                                  | MUST BE<br>SIGNED  |  | AGE  |
| dd Co                                   | 103.00   |  | OLOR(S) NAME   |
| RAL COMP                                | SOST \$ 18.00  |  | DESCRIPTION OF ANIMAL  |
| J. 1 50                                 |  | <br>   | (6)(4)   |
| 297.67                                  | 75.00  | 316  | COMPLY WITH "INTERFERENCE WITH PROVISIONS  |
| WITNESS NAME                            | \$ ***   | 28   | LY WITH STERILIZATION PROGRAM  |
| 2130 1344                               | 59   | 27 🗆 🗆   | COMPLY WITH "DANGEROUS DOG".   |
| to all thous                            | 9  | NER 24   | PROVIDE PROPER ANIMAL CARE / MANNER  |
| 44113                                   | \$ \$ \$   | ENTS 21  | COMPLY WITH LIVE STOCK REQUIREMENTS  |
| (c) not scle                            | , s  | INING 16   | COMPLY WITH ANIMAL BITES / QUARANTINING  |
| General The                             | • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •  | #S ==  | COMPLY WITH COUNTY TAG REQUIREMENTS POR DOG / CAT  |
| and interior                            | s,   | :S   | VACCINATE DOG / CAT AGAINST RABIES   |
| Who cope                                | \$   | 4  | PROPERLY CONFINE DOGY CAT  |
| Coneved pup                             | HOLLOWING OFFENSE(S) IN AMOUNT   | DINANCE 98.22  SECTION  OFFENSE  | TO LATION OF PALM BEACH COUNTY ORDINANCE 98.22  BY FAILURETO:  AMOUNT  SECTION  OFFENSE  AMOUNT  |
| BE SPECIFIC T (C)                       | BUSINESS PHONE   | PHONE CELL PHONE   | EX RACE RESIDENTIAL PHONE  |
| DFFICER'S S                             | Expiration Date  | STATE  | RIVER LICENSE  |
| P.O. BOX 3544 WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33402 | STATE OF BIRTH   | BYN WPB  | THE LA DRESS   |
| COURTHOUSE                              | CCURRED 184 184 1850   | DATION WHERE OFFENSE O   | 13 00  |
| OFFICER'S SIGNATURE                     | MONTH-DAY-YEAR   | To omo   | 1145 MAIN DEM  |
| OCI CINCINIC O OCIONICO IL              | CENTRE SALES THAT SALE HAS JUST  | DA THE UNDERSIGNED OFFICER I   | N THE NAME OF PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA THE UNDERSIGNED OFFICER CERTIFIES THAT SME HAS JUST ONABLE GROUNDS TO BELIEVE AND DOES BELIEVE THAT ON  |
| DEFENDANTS SIGNATION                    |  | OTHER  | GENCY  ANIMAL CARE & CONTROL DIVISION  |
| ACCEP                                   | 052864   | - W/9/2  | AGENCY TODE  |

AGREE AND PROMISE TO COMPLY AND ANSWER TO THE CHARGES AND INSTRUCTIONS SPECIFIED IN THIS CITATION, WILLFUL REFUSAL TO SIGN OR ACCEPT THIS CITATION MAY RESULT IN ARREST, FSS 828.27 COMPANATURE

e,

ON Y CON

'S SIGNATURE ×

2216 42-10 1145 AND TIME ISSUED

NORTH COUNTY COURTHOUSE COURTHOUSE LOCATIONS WEST COUNTY

3188 PGA BOULEVARD
PALM BEACH GARDENS, FL 33410 SOUTH COUNTY
COUNTHOUSE
CLERK & COMPTROLLER
200 W. ATLANTIC AVE.
DELRAY BEACH,
FL 33444

CLERK & COMPTROLLER 2950 SH 15, ROOM S100 BELLE GLADE, FL 33430

DEFICER'S STATEMENT AND FACTS CONSTITUTING THE PROBABLE CAUSE

3 00000 m Oliv allesed (expondes E 112 CA MAS JUC. 2 112-1201 uelo poper tar C) G De Sur 8 tegas a ADDRESS Freductions. Q LW3 Complant 01 L'ANC. outbase of 300 Belvedon 34 5 +60 the Coines 60.65 Cont > 2 STIPS TO 5 Recus PHONE R ssle 3



IF YOU FAIL TO PAY THE CIVIL PENALTY (FINE), WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF ISSUANCE; OR APPEAR IN COURT AS INDICATED, YOU SHALL HAVE WADVED YOUR RIGHT TO CONTEST THE CITATION AND A JUDGENENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU FOR AN AMOUNT UP TO \$500.00 PER VIOLATION (FSS 828.27)

O KPOCHUL BE

1152

190-6112

\* In You have been cited for don 7 cat control - section 4, you must provide proof of sterilization to the Annal care and control division within 18 days. (14 offense only)

AGENCY COPY

| OFFICER'S Sig.  WHITE: Original         |            | J. C. CC. | Sat a Crista       |               | J:11 Scott            | WITNESS NAME |  |    |            | 2 |      | pussessium of sheltered las/cats. | their monthly Station                            | BE SPECIFIC: Specifically                              | OFFICER'S STA   | DEFENDANT NO POPELY & RELECTION OF THE PRESTANGE, M.I.  |
|---|------------|-----------|--------------------|---------------|-----------------------|--------------|--|----|------------|---|------|-----------------------------------|--|--|---|---|
| CANARY: State Attorney to Clerks Office |            | N         | 7100 Polyabora R.R | WPB. FL 33411 | 6901 OKeechobee Blu   | ADDRESS      |  |    |            |   | 0,   | las/cats.                         | heir monthly statistics in resords to adoptions. | BE SPECIFIC: Specifically, Petlife Foiled to report to | OFFICER'S STATEMENT AND FACTS CONSTITUTING THE PROBABLE CAUSE | DEFENDANT Nahone & Pet Company LLC. Pet 1: 10 20-003694 |
| PINK: Agency Copy                       | 2210 4-2-2 | 33-1200   | 200                | 3411          | hobe Bld E-11 790-661 | PHONE        |  | a. | <b>3</b> . |   | 2.50 |                                   | Roptions Fosters, in                             | elost to the Division                                  | IE PROBABLE CAUSE   | 03694 053864  |

SUPPLEMENTAL - PROBABLE CAUSE AND WITNESS INFORMATION CITATION

| <u>∞</u> ≧으 | DESCRIPTION OF ANIMAL |         | GOMPLY WITH "INTERRENCE WITH 31 GOVERNMENT" PROVISIONS 31 GOVERNMENT STATEMENT STATEME | DEFGULATIONS 27. LIV WITH STERILIZATION PROGRAM 28 S | ANNER       | GOMPLY WITH LIVE STOCK REQUIREMENTS 21 | COMPLY WITH COUNTY TAG REQUIREMENTS 11 | VACCINATE DOG / CAT AGAINST RABIES. 10 S | OLATION OF PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA THE FOLLOWING OFFENSE(S) IN  BY FAILURE TO:  SECTION  SECTION  OFFENSE  AMOUNT  OFFENSE  OF | AND RESIDENTIAL PHONE CELL PHONE BUSINESS PHONE | IN BUNE 3 DATE OF BIRTH  STANDARESS  THE TADDRESS  THE TAD | 2 <u>M</u>                            | THE NAME OF PALM BEAGH COUNTY, FLORIDA THE UNDERSIGNED OFFICER DESTIFIES THAT SALE HAS, UST IN THAT THE PALM BEAGH COUNTY FLORIDA THE UNDERSIGNED OFFICER DESTIFIES THAT SALE HAS, UST IN THAT THAT THE PALM BEAGH COUNTY FLORIDA THE UNDERSIGNED OF THE PALM BEAGH COUNTY FLORIDA THE PALM BEAGH COUNTY FLORIDA THE UNDERSIGNED OF THE PALM BEAGH COUNTY FLORIDA THE UNDERSIGNED OF THE PALM BEAGH COUNTY FLORIDA THE PALM BEAGH COUNTY FLORIDA THE UNDERSIGNED OF THE PALM BEAGH COUNTY FLORIDA THE UNDERSIGNED OF THE PALM BEAGH COUNTY FLORIDA THE PALM BEAGH COUNTY FLORIDATE THE PALM BEAGH COUNTY FLORIDA THE PALM BEAGH FL | GENCY DIMENSION DIVISION DIVISIONI DIVISIONI DIVISIONI DIVISIONI DIVISIONI DIVISIONI DIVISIONI DIVINI DIVISIONI DIVISIONI DIVINI |
|-------------|-----------------------|---------|--|--|-------------|--|--|--|--|---|--|---------------------------------------|--|---|
|             |                       | Sto Cre | MANCY I  | WITNESS NAME   | a worker co | am lable a                             | the paper                              | Sis unsa ir                              | 6901 OKerch  | BESPECIFIC ON 1                                 | CLERK & COMPTROLLER<br>RO. BOX 3544<br>WEST PALM BEACH,<br>FL 33402  | OFF OR'S SIGNATURE  MAIN  COURT HOUSE | ART FS   | AC AC   |

I AGREE AND PROMISE TO COMPLY AND ANSWER TO THE CHARGES AND INSTRUCTIONS SPECIFIED IN THIS CITATION, WILLFUL REFUSAL TO SIGN OF ACCEPT THIS CITATION MAY RESULT IN ARREST, FSS 829.27

NITS SIGNATURE X は配

ē l

COURTHOUSE LOCATIONS

DATE ISSUED TIME ISSUED

CLERK & COMPTROLLER
3188 PGA BOULEVARD
PALM BEACH GARDENS,
FL 33410 COURTHOUSE CLERK & COMPTROLLER
200 W. ATLANTIC AVE.
DELRIAY BEACH,
FL 33444 COURTHOUSE P.O. BOX 207
P.O. BOX 207
WEST PALM BEACH,
FI: 33402 WEST COUNTY

FFICER'S STATEMENT AND FACTS CONSTITUTING THE PROBABLE CAUSE

Complaint of Puppies For Sale at Na Manager. I informed MS. BILLION that Herehobre Blud oprovide whater for puppy who was very thristy ble at all homes. spay on display on the Sules Floor had NO NAME fer 60 res Fe . We met with Nancy DIXMON Whom Stated Per 98.77 seedy Clean water must be and she needed to be told 1 E-11 WPB. ADDRESS Ms Dikion Failed to have KNOWN PS PHONE



IF YOU FAIL TO PAY THE CIVIL PENALTY (FINE), WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF ISSUANCE, OR APPEAR IN COURT AS INDICATED, YOU SHALL HAVE WAVED YOUR RICHT TO CONTEST THE CITATION AND A JUDGENENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU FOR AN AMOUNT UP TO \$500.00 PER VIOLATION (FES 828.27)

200

DIVION

West Pairs but

6901 OKACHOD-

Blud E-1

Couts

Awmal Cont Control

161-790-6612

TIPO Beliedere Rd

330

561 233-1200

Cuefa

\* IF YOU HAVE BEEN CITED FOR DOG! CAT CONTROL - SECTION 4, YOU MIST PROVIDE PROOF OF STERLIZATION TO THE ANIMAL CARE AND CONTROL DYISION WITHIN AS DAYS, (1st OFFENSE ONLY)

AGENCY COPY

.

AGREE AND PROMISE TO COMPLY AND ANSWER TO THE CHARGES AND NSTRUCTION'S SPECIFIED IN THIS CITATION, WILLFUL REFUSAL TO SIGN OR NCCEPT IN SCITATION MAY RESULT IN ARREST, FSS 828.27

1

COURTHOUSE LOCATIONS 11 EBB

DATE ISSUED TIME ISSU

COURTHOUSE SOUTH COUNTY COURTHOUSE

CLERK & COMPTROLLER
3186 PGA BOULEVARD
PALM BEACH GARDENS,
FL 33440
FL 33444

P.O. BOX 207
WEST PALM BEACH,
FL 33402 WEST COUNTY

S STATEMENT AND FACTS CONSTITUTING THE PROBABLE CAUSE

contra 81 vd Nortgon. 7/6/17 Syl Creto and I were Failed to Obtain a Commercial to View. on Sidewalk - Advertising an invistigation at 6901 = They were advertising located in the Incheda This is the retail store Mahoreys let Co, LLC DBA They also had asign Kabra Front window Pup pus + Cats paked Knowle SAA



IF YOU FAIL TO PAY THE CIVIL PENALTY (FINE), WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF ISSUANCE, OH APPEAR IN COURT AS INDICATED, YOU SHALL HAVE WAYED YOUR RIGHT TO CONTEST THE CITATION AND A JUDGEMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU FOR AN AMOUNT UP TO \$500.00 PER VIOLATION (FSS 828.27) 561333-1200 NOW

561 790-

66

6901 Okeechobre West Rule Bet

Pick.

ADDRESS

Thoo Belvedere Rd

Control

\* IF YOU HAVE BEEN CITED FOR DOG! CAT CONTROL - SECTION 4; YOU MUST PROVIDE PROOF OF STERILIZATION TO THE ANIMAL CARE AND CONTROL DIVISION WITHIN 15 DAYS: (14) OFFENSE ONLY)

AGENCY COPY

| AGARKS PHONIS PH | CITATION MUST BE SIGNED  |
|--|--|
| IF YOU OF ISSU   | DESCRIPTION OF ANIMAL COST \$ 200  |
| 5+100+13   |  |
| NANCY DIVIDIO  | Author 1 Hyeners 36HB A  |
| WITNESS NAME   | TERILIZATION PROGRAM 28  |
| Failed to Supp   | GOMPLY WITH "DANGEROUS DOG" 27   |
| Tequestalto Se   | OF KEEPING \$  |
| County Ordina  | •  |
| frequired docum  | FOR DOG / CAT \$ \$ COMPLY WITH ANIMAL BITES / QUARANTINING 16 \$  |
| 17   | VACCINATE DOG / CAT AGAINST RABIES 10 \$   |
| -  | PROPERLY CONFINE DOG / CAT 4   |
| WH 98-2) Sec.  | BY FAILURE TO: SECTION OFFENSE AMOUNT  |
| LC D.G. A.   | DID UNLAWFULLY COMMIT, IN PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA THE FOLLOWING OFFENSE(S) IN<br>JOLATION OF PALM BEACH COUNTY ORDINANCE 98.22  |
| RE SPECIEIC  | SEX. RACE RESIDENTIAL PHONE CELL PHONE BUSINESS PHONE  |
| ñ<br>A   | CITY   |
| CLERK & COMPTROLLER CLERK P.O. BOX 3544 WEST PALM BEACH. PALM  | AST NAME. FIRST NAME, MALE OF BIRTH  |
|  | SPECIFIC LOCATION WHERE OFFENSE COCUMED  |
| S / / S  | ORIDA THE L<br>AND DOES BI   |
| DEFENDANT'S SIGNATURE  | PALM BEACH COUNTY  PALM BEACH COUNTY  ANIMAL CARE & CONTROL DIVISION  OTHER  |
| AGCEPT HIS   | AGENCY LO AGENCY CODE AGENCY C |

GNATURE INT'S SIGNATURE I AGREE AND PROMISE TO COMPLY AND ANSWER TO THE CHARGES AND INSTRUCTIONS SPECIFIED IN THIS CITATION, WILLFUL REFUSAL TO SIGN OR ACCEPT THIS CITATION MAY RESULT IN ARREST, FSS 828.27 1 COURTHOUSE LOCATIONS KIEPA DATE ISSUED TIME ISSUED

NORTH COUNTY
COUNTROLLES
CLERK & COMPTROLLES
3189 PGA BOULEVARD
PALM BEACH GARDENS, C
FL 33410 CLERK & COMPTROLLER 1
200 W. ATLANTIC AVE.
DELRAY BEACH,
FL 33444 COURTHOUSE COUNTY

P.O. BOX 207
WEST PALM BEACH,
FL 33402 WEST COUNTY COURTHOUSE

OFFICER'S STATEMENT AND FACTS CONSTITUTING THE PROBABLE CAUSE

red Les by Ordinance, e lines S NAME 99.22 Scall-A+B, Organizations, hiddas of 9 documents. ore Ser Ÿ 610819 Pet Life ed required 0 N C 20 record 100 Onder Humane Societies or Ma honey 1 All Now-prof. +0 2.n Us D called to comply 0 ‡ 200 204 Mantain In Beuch Pet Company under myself PHONE



1000 0 13

Okeechapee

8100

M-I

101

790-

66

Bh

Ununce

1111

Cherrol

IF YOU FAIL TO PAY THE CIVIL PENAL'S THE, WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF ISSUANCE, OR APPEAR IN COURT AS INDICATED, YOU SHALL HAVE WAIVED YOUR RIGHT TO CONTEST THE CITATION AND A JUDGEMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU FOR AN AMOUNT UP TO \$500.00 PER VIOLATION (FSS 828.27)

7100 Colordon RC

ROW

\* IF YOU HAVE BEEN CITED FOR DOG / CAT CONTROL - SECTION 4, YOU MUST PROVIDE PROOF OF STERILIZATION TO THE ANMAL CARE AND CONTROL DIVISION WITHIN 15 DAYS. (1st OFFENSE ONLY)

AGENCY COPY

|   | DEPARTME<br>DIVISION O | NT OF AG | RICULT   |                                | S 0376144   |
|---|------------------------|----------|----------|--------------------------------|---|
|   |                        |          |          | CERTIFICATE                    | 3/11/22 GAR GAIR RAIL STRUCK  |
| CONSIGNOR   | ela                    | Pill     | ds       |                                | CONSTONEE LIKE  |
| ADDAESS 10  | 02 1                   | 400      | P        |                                | 70901 Exerchable Blud   |
| FYLL  | n Car                  | the o    | STATE    | 10 73544                       | W. Palm Blach STATE P2 33411  |
| OFIGIN ADDRESS  | IF DIFFERENT           |          |          | •                              | DESTINATION ADDRESS IF DIFFERENT  |
| SPECIES   | BREED                  | AGE      | SEX      | DESCRIPTION                    | PABIES VACCINATION OTHER VACCINATIONS  DATE TYPE TAG NO. DATE TYPE        |
| Canare  | LAB                    | GNK      | M        | AF95-22                        | 2-9-22 NEWPAY NEOTECH 9861 OLDEC 62                                       |
|   |                        |          |          | c c                            | 3-2-22 5 way 1 WICK OND1945 20 86122                                      |
|   |                        |          |          |                                | 2-10-22 DUWER GULLOUS 17812 PANGEUR                                       |
| I have inspected the animals described hereon and find them to be free from visible signs of infectious, contagious, or communicable disease. The vaccinations and results of tests are as indicated above. |                        |          |          |                                |   |
| SIGNATURE OF V  | ETERINARIAN LLY M      | Learns   | _        |                                | ADDRESS   |
| PRINCE MALE OF  | F VETERINARIAN         | NE       | DW       | iks                            | TEMPHONE NOMBER PETER PROPERTY CHINICUSDA ACCREDITATION NUMBER            |
| MO 350-0480 (\$-18)   | , ,                    |          | DISTRIBU | ITION: WHITE - STATE VETERINAR | PIAN CANARY-ACCOMPANY SHIPMENT PINK-ISSUING VET FILE Brookfield, MO 64628 |

| DF (A)                       | STATE OF M<br>DEPARTMEN<br>DIVISION OF<br>SMALL AN | NT OF A  | GRICUL <sup>*</sup><br>L HEALT |   | S0392479  TRANSPORTED BY CAR AIR RAIL TRUCK   |
|------------------------------|--|----------|--------------------------------|---|---|
| CONSIGNOR                    | -melas   | Field    | S                              |   | CONSIGNEE DELLE JUN US ZUZZ   |
| ADDRESS 2                    | 2182   | Hu       | MF                             | F   | ADDRESS 6901 O'Kerchobee Blivel A   |
| CITY CITY                    | alfa Dre   |          | T.                             | 0 263544  | CITY West Palm Beach STATE 33411  |
| ORIGIN ADDRESS               | S IF DIFFERENT                                     |          |                                |   | DESTINATION ADDRESS IF DIFFERENT  |
| SPECIES                      | BREED  | AGE      | SEX                            | DESCRIPTION   | RABIES VACCINATION OTHER VACCINATIONS DATE TYPE TAG NO. DATE TYPE                               |
| Carrie                       | Schoodle   | Buk      | F                              | af-136-22   | 5/11/22 + 5/29/22 Nooper Note ch 7298 10/1/24<br>5/18/22 9 10/1/22 Nooper Motor Oznigs Da Oylis |
|                              |  |          |                                |   | 421/2 & SIZIZZ Bodetella Neck GO SHUGB MUNE   |
|                              |  |          |                                |   | 6/1/12 Paraeur Mercic F237A01 3/24  |
| from visible s               | igns of infecti                                    | ous, com | tagious,                       | on and find them to be from communicable disease indicated above. | Tech negrous Free from parasity   |
| SIGNATURE OF V               | Eulenel  | Sp       | ever                           | e-  | 19 3 Main St Brookfield MO 646  |
| PRINTED NAME OF              | VETERINARIAN                                       | dS       | orou                           | Te.   | USDA ACCREDITATION NUMBER USDA ACCREDITATION NUMBER   |
| 1 <b>0</b> 350-0480 (9-18) ` |  |          | DISTRIB                        | UTION: WHITE-STATE VETERIN  | NARIAN CANARY - ACCOMPANY SHIPMENT PINK - ISSUING VET FILE                                      |

|                                       | STATE OF MI<br>DEPARTMEN<br>DIVISION OF | T OF AG<br>ANIMAL | HEALTH     |   | DATE .                          |                     | ANSPORTED BY         | S 030     |           |  |
|---------------------------------------|---|-------------------|------------|---|---------------------------------|---------------------|----------------------|-----------|-----------|--|
| OUCUUC                                | SIVIALL AIV                             | IIIVIAL F         | TEALIF     | I CERTIFICATE   | 8.9.3                           | 7.                  | CAR AIR              | ☐ RAIL 🕽  | TRUCK     |  |
| Hora Watters                          |   |                   |            |   |                                 | consigned Life Jill |                      |           |           |  |
| ADDRESS                               | 6                                       | rassi             | Rd.        | 6901  | OKee                            | chobee              |                      |           |           |  |
| Sum                                   | mersh 1                                 | le                | STATE      | 6 65571   | West to                         | alm E               | Beach STATE F        | 七 35      | 3411      |  |
| ORIGIN ADDRESS                        | IF OIFFERENT                            |                   |            |   | DESTINATION ADD                 | RESS IF DIFFE       | RENT                 |           |           |  |
|                                       |   |                   | A 8-11 A   |   | RAI                             | BIES VACC           | INATION              | OTHER VAC | CINATIONS |  |
| SPECIES                               | BREED                                   | AGE               | SEX        | DESCRIPTION   | DATE                            | TYPE                | TAG NO.              | DATE      | TYPE      |  |
| KI                                    | Golden                                  | 8wK               | m          | Golden  | mc#                             | =992                | 00000035             | 3050      |           |  |
| 1                                     |   |                   |            |   |                                 |                     | R                    | ECEN      | (ED       |  |
|                                       |   |                   |            |   |                                 |                     |                      | AUG 17 20 | 121       |  |
| from visible s                        | signs of infect                         | ious, con         | tagious, d | on and find them to be free<br>or communicable disease.<br>indicated above. | OTHER REMARKS                   | }-                  | ,                    | ACFA      | <b>A</b>  |  |
| SIGNATURE OF VETERINARIAN SULLOS, DVM |   |                   |            |   | 1309 W. 4thutn. View. MO Less48 |                     |                      |           |           |  |
| PRINTED NAME O                        | FVETERINARIAN                           | hle               | rs.1       | WM  | 417/9                           | 34-05               | 24 O                 | 50 12     | SER<br>)  |  |
| MO 350-0480 (9-18)                    |   |                   | DISTRIB    | UTION: WHITE - STATE VETERINAR  | IAN CANARY-AC                   | COMPANY SHI         | PMENT FINK - ISSUING | VET FILE  |           |  |

| CONTROL OF LOCALITY CONTROL OF STATE OF | \$-3-2 0 9 9 0 0 m (*** |
|--|-------------------------|
| Simpediale Flo 6511  | Tetrale Till            |
| K9 Pag Ver F Tawn  | In Late                 |
|  |                         |

| WICKSON) |            | ANGUAL N  |                   | H CERTIFICATE  | SM2              | 4 74  | CAR () AR     | S 0325              |           |
|----------|------------|-----------|-------------------|--|------------------|-------|---------------|---------------------|-----------|
| 9        | demonth to | HAMPING C | migraphic 1       | it Maria Lata adversa of                                 | 5-3-             |       | CHRELIAN      | LI RAIL DE          | III, Dica |
| Y        | soa h      | 1a He     | 1                 |  | TO ST            | ele . | XILL          |                     |           |
| -1       | 1209/      | Tres      | 5.                | D.   | 1,001            | ( be  | chones F      | lord                |           |
| 7        | 100 / 1    | 1         | in V              | 10 6571  | PO DO            | 2     | ach FL        | 2-2                 | 111       |
| MIN      | nevsu      | Le        | _1.1              | 0 0001   | w fuy            | 1 O4  | LLA IFE       | 100                 | 711       |
|          |            |           |                   |  |                  |       | AN A DIMENSIA | more some dictabili | La INTE   |
| PECED.   | SPEED      | AGE       | SEX               | SESCRIPTION  | DATE             | TYPE  | TAG NO.       | OTHER WACC          | TYPE      |
| 49       | Dulle      | 9.4       | F                 | BIKluht  | 7.64             | AL    | 9200004       | 22//                |           |
| 10       | Duste      | 20        | F                 | BIKINHT  | 6.254            | M     | 992000042     | 7/7                 |           |
| 5.7      |            | 10-1      | 6                 | # whit   | 7.4              | M     | 99 00000      | 122/6               |           |
| 19       | Dutle      | 3444      |                   |  |                  |       |               |                     |           |
| 49<br>49 | Dudle      |           | ed have           | or and find them so be free<br>or communicative discuss. | Crista Statement |       | 127 C C YES   |                     |           |
| K.9      | Dudle      |           | ed here<br>agreem | prompt from the tree                                     |                  |       | MAX 18 5-51   |                     |           |

| فبر                           | Ë                          |
|-------------------------------|----------------------------|
|                               | - 1                        |
| င္ပ                           | 0                          |
| 2                             | $\mathcal{Z}$              |
| ~.                            |                            |
| 7                             | _                          |
| 0                             | .0                         |
| 1 - Copy To Veterinarian File | Copy To Accompany Shipment |
|                               | 7                          |
|                               | -                          |
|                               | =                          |
|                               |                            |

2 - Copies State Veterinarian

#### CERTIFICATE OF VETERINARY INSPECTION OHIO DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

8995 East Main St. Reynoldsburg, OH 43068 PH: 614-728-6220 Fax: 614-728-6310 **Division of Animal Health** 

| Ì |      | Ħ,          |
|---|------|-------------|
|   | Car  | Transported |
|   |      | orte        |
|   | Rail | ed By:      |
|   |      | w. w;       |

☐ Air X Truck

Golden Seal Capines Fresno, OH 43824 29939 CR 10 Consignor Petlife West Palm Beach, FL 33411 6901 Okeechobee Blvd Consignee

Invoice: 1678 Permit #: N/A Exam Date: 1-7-20 ⊠ Sale

☐ Exhibition

nterstate Shipment

| Goldendoodle<br>Golden  | Mini Goldendoodle<br>GOLDEN   | Breed/Color & Markings |
|---|---|------------------------|
| 10/27/2019<br>9W 5D   | 10/26/2019 F<br>9W 6D   | DO8                    |
| Z   | TO  | SEX                    |
| 4078  | 4113  | USDA                   |
| Health Certification (12/26/2019); Inta Tracill (12/22/2019); Galaxy 5 (12/19/2019); Pyrantel (12/15/2019); Neo Par (12/15/2019); Galaxy 5 (12/8/2019); Pyrantel (12/8/2019); Neo Par (12/1/2019); Inta Tracill (12/1/2019); Pyrantel (11/24/2019); | Health Certification (12/26/2019); Inta Tracili (12/21/2019); Galaxy 5 (12/18/2019); Pyrantel (12/14/2019); Neo Par (12/14/2019); Galaxy 5 (12/7/2019); Pyrantel (12/7/2019); Neo Par (11/30/2019); Inta Tracili (11/30/2019); Pyrantel (11/23/2019); | Vaccinations/Wormings  |
| DOG   | DOG   | Species                |

☐ YES ☒ NO quarantine for rabies? from an area that is under Does Shipment of Animals originate

Last Feed And Water:

DOW HLTH (07/21/2006)

coccidiosis and ear mites. evidence of internal or external parasites including of my knowledge, exposure thereto, and has no evidence of communicable disease, and to the best hereon and find them to be free from visual I have on this date examined the animals described

animal(s). age due to the best medical interest of the above Leptospirosis vaccine was not administered at this

exam and found to be free of internal parasites on The above animal(s) have had a negative fecal

> Clinic Name: East Holmes Veterinary Clinic Vet Code: OH - 9149/ USDA 013057 Print Name: AARON WISE

Signature of Veterinarian

5503 CR 120; PO BOX 286 **BERLIN, OH 44610** 

**Veterinarian Address** 

#### 1 - Copy To Accompany Shipment 1 - Copy To Veterinarian File

2 - Copies State Veterinarian

X Interstate Shipment

### CERTIFICATE OF VETERINARY INSPECTION OHIO DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

8995 East Main St. Reynoldsburg, OH 43068 **Division of Animal Health** 

PH: 614-728-6220 Fax: 614-728-6310

Transported By: ☐ Air X Truck ☐ Car ☐ Rail

Date of Issue: 1/3/2020 Certificate No: 149952-1643-1

Permit #: N/A Exam Date: 1/2/2020 Consignor Golden Seal Canines

⊠ Sale

☐ Exhibition

Fresno, OH 43824 29939 CR 10

Petlife

Consignee

West Palm Beach, FL 33411 6901 Okeechobee Blvd

Invoice: 1643

| Breed/Color & Markings | DOB        | SEX | USDA | Vaccinations/Wormings                             | Species |
|------------------------|------------|-----|------|---|---------|
| Labrador Retriever     | 11/2/2019  | ≥   | 4199 | Health Certification (1/2/2020); Inta Tracili     | DOG     |
| Chocolate              | 8W 6D      |     |      | (12/28/2019); Galaxy 5 (12/25/2019); Pyrantel     |         |
|                        |            |     |      | (12/21/2019); Neo Par (12/21/2019); Galaxy 5      |         |
|                        |            |     |      | (12/14/2019); Pyrantel (12/14/2019); Neo Par      |         |
|                        |            |     |      | (12/7/2019); Inta Tracili (12/7/2019); Pyrantel   |         |
|                        |            |     |      | (11/30/2019);                                     |         |
| Labrador Retriever     | 10/26/2019 | TI  | 4167 | Health Certification (1/2/2020); Inta TracIII     | DOG     |
| Chocolate              | 9W 6D      |     |      | (12/21/2019); Galaxy 5 (12/18/2019); Pyrantel     |         |
|                        |            |     |      | (12/14/2019); Neo Par (12/14/2019); Galaxy 5      |         |
|                        |            |     |      | (12/7/2019); Pyrantel (12/7/2019); Neo Par        |         |
|                        |            |     |      | (11/30/2019); Inta Traciii (11/30/2019); Pyrantel |         |
|                        |            |     |      | (11/23/2019);                                     |         |
| Labrador Retriever     | 10/26/2019 | S   | 4166 | Health Certification (1/2/2020); Inta TracIII     | DOC     |
| Chocolate              | 9W 6D      |     |      | (12/21/2019); Galaxy 5 (12/18/2019); Pyrantel     |         |
|                        |            |     |      | (12/14/2019); Neo Par (12/14/2019); Galaxy 5      |         |
|                        |            |     |      | (12/7/2019); Pyrantel (12/7/2019); Neo Par        |         |
|                        |            |     |      | (11/30/2019); Inta Traclll (11/30/2019); Pyrantel |         |
|                        |            |     |      | (11/23/2019);                                     |         |
| Labrador Retriever     | 10/26/2019 | T   | 4168 | Health Certification (1/2/2020); Inta TracIII     | DOG     |
| Chocolate              | 9W 6D      |     |      | (12/21/2019); Galaxy 5 (12/18/2019); Pyrantel     |         |
|                        |            |     |      | (12/14/2019); Neo Par (12/14/2019); Galaxy 5      |         |
|                        |            |     |      | (12/7/2019); Pyrantel (12/7/2019); Neo Par        |         |
|                        |            |     |      | (11/30/2019); Inta Tracili (11/30/2019); Pyrantel |         |
|                        |            |     |      | (11/23/2019);                                     |         |
|                        |            |     |      |   |         |

from an area that is under quarantine for rabies? Does Shipment of Animals originate

☐ YES ☒ NO

N/A Last Feed And Water:

DOW HLTH (07/21/2006)

I have on this date examined the animals described of my knowledge, exposure thereto, and has no evidence of communicable disease, and to the best evidence of internal or external parasites including coccidiosis and ear mites. hereon and find them to be free from visual

age due to the best medical interest of the above animal(s). Leptospirosis vaccine was not administered at this

exam and found to be free of internal parasites on day of exam. The above animal(s) have had a negative fecal

> Clinic Name: East Holmes Veterinary Clinic Vet Code: OH - 9149/ USDA 013057 Print Name: AARON WISE

Signature of Veterinarian

|   |   | DOW HLTH (07/21/2006)   | Does Shipment of Animals originate from an area that is under quarantine for rables?  ☐ YES ☑ NO  **t Feed And Water:   | Mini Schnauzer SALT PEPPER   | Breed/Color & Markings | Exam Date: 8.26.19<br>Permit #: N/A<br>Invoice: 1379              | nterstate Shipment ☐ Exhibition ☑ Sale  | <ol> <li>Copy To Accompany Shipment</li> <li>Copy To Veterinarian File</li> <li>Copies State Veterinarian</li> </ol> |
|---|---|---|---|--|------------------------|---|---|--|
|   | The<br>exar<br>day  | Lept<br>age<br>anin   | w   | 6/29/2019<br>8W 4D   | 800                    | Cons<br>Preft<br>2995<br>Frest                                    |   | ent  |
|   | The above ar exam and for day of exam.  | Leptospirosi<br>age due to t<br>animal(s).  | ve on the control of | 3  | SEX                    | Consignor<br>Preferred Canines<br>29952 CR 10<br>Fresno, OH 43824 | 899   | _<br>  |
|   | nimal(s) have<br>und to be fre  | s vaccine was<br>he best medic  | I have on this date examile hereon and find them to levidence of communicable of my knowledge, exposuevidence of internal or expocidiosis and ear mites.  | 6313   | USDA                   | nines<br>13824  | 5 East Main<br>PH: 614-728  | RTIFICATE C<br>OHIO DEPAR<br>Divisio   |
|   | The above animal(s) have had a negative fecal exam and found to be free of internal parasites on day of exam. | Leptospirosis vaccine was not administered at this age due to the best medical interest of the above animal(s). | I have on this date examined the animals described hereon and find them to be free from visual evidence of communicable disease, and to the best of my knowledge, exposure thereto, and has no evidence of internal or external parasites including coccidiosis and ear mites.  | Health Certification (8/24/2019); INTER TRAC 3 (8/24/2019); Pyrantel (8/17/2019); Neo Par (8/17/2019); Pyrantel (8/10/2019); Galaxy-5 (8/10/2019); INTER TRAC 3 (8/3/2019); Neo Pal (7/27/2019); Pyrantel (7/27/2019); | Vaccinations/Wormings  | Co<br>Pe<br>69<br>W   | 8995 East Main St. Reynoldsburg, OH 43068<br>PH: 614-728-6220 Fax: 614-728-6310 | CERTIFICATE OF VETERINARY INSPECTION OHIO DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE Division of Animal Health                        |
| 5503 CR 120; PO BOX<br>BERLIN, OH 44610<br>Veterinarian Address | Signature of  | Second Win  | Clinic Name<br>Print Name:<br>Vet Code: O   | 14/2019); INT<br>8/17/2019);<br>8/10/2019);<br>8/10/2019);<br>C 3 (8/3/201<br>7/27/2019);  |                        | Consignee<br>Petlife<br>6901 Okeechobee<br>West Palm Beach,       | 3068  | m Q  |
| 5503 CR 120; PO BOX 286 BERLIN, OH 44610 Veterinarian Address   | Signature of Veterinarian   | Wie DVM   | Clinic Name: East Holmes Veterinary Clinic<br>Print Name: AARON WISE<br>Vet Code: OH - 9149/ USDA 013057  | TER TRAC 3  Neo Par Galaxy-5 9); Neo Par   | Species                | ee Blvd<br>h, FL 33411  | Transported By: ☐ Car ☐ Rail ☐ Air X Truck                                      | Certificate No: 149950-1379-1<br>Date of Issue: 8/28/2019  |

| Exam Date: 7-22-19  Permit #: N/A Invoice: 1114          | X Interstate Shipment □ Exhibition 図 Sale                                       | 2 - Copies State Veterinarian | 1 - Copy To Veterinarian File  | 1 - Copy To Accompany Shipment       |
|--|---|-------------------------------|--------------------------------|--------------------------------------|
| Consignor Preferred Canines 29952 CR 10 Fresno, OH 43824 | 8995 East Main St. Reynoldsburg, OH 43068<br>PH: 614-728-6220 Fax: 614-728-6310 | Division of Animal Health     | OHIO DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE | CERTIFICATE OF VETERINARY INSPECTION |
| Consign<br>Petlife<br>6901 Ok<br>West Pa                 | dsburg, OH 43068<br>614-728-6310  | il Health                     | AGRICULTURE                    | ARY INSPECTION                       |

Transported By:
☐ Car ☐ Rail Certificate No: 149950-1114-1 Date of Issue: 7/24/2019

☐ Air X Truck

CERTIFICATE OF VETERINARY INSPECTION

| Cocker Spaniel<br>CHOC WH  | Breed/Color & Markings |
|--|------------------------|
| 5/23/2019<br>8W 6D   | DOB                    |
| Z  | SEX                    |
| 5193   | USDA                   |
| Health Certification (7/18/2019); INTER TRAC 3 (7/18/2019); Neo Par (7/11/2019); Pyrantel (7/11/2019); Pyrantel (7/11/2019); Galaxy-5 (7/4/2019); INTER TRAC 3 (6/27/2019); Neo Par (6/20/2019); Pyrantel (6/20/2019); | Vaccinations/Wormings  |
| DOG  | Species                |

Fresno, OH 43824

Consignee

6901 Okeechobee Blvd West Palm Beach, FL 33411

|                      |                  |                         |                           |              |  | DOW HLTH (07/21/2006)                         |            | N/A   | Last Feed And Water:                               |                            |  | ☐ YES ☑ NO                                    | quarantine for rables?                            | from an area that is under                  | Does Shipment of Animals originate                 |  |
|----------------------|------------------|-------------------------|---------------------------|--------------|--|---|------------|---|--|----------------------------|--|---|---|---|--|--|
|                      |                  |                         |                           | day of exam. | exam and found to be free of internal parasites on | The above animal(s) have had a negative fecal | animal(s). | age due to the best medical interest of the above | Leptospirosis vaccine was not administered at this | coccidiosis and ear mites. | evidence of internal or external parasites including | of my knowledge, exposure thereto, and has no | evidence of communicable disease, and to the best | hereon and find them to be free from visual | I have on this date examined the animals described |  |
| Veterinarian Address | BERLIN, OH 44610 | 5503 CR 120; PO BOX 286 | Signature of Veterinarian |              |  | Channel Mine DVM                              | A sta bull |   |  |                            |  |   | Vet Code: OH - 9149/ USDA 01305/                  | Print Name: AARON WISE                      | Clinic Name: East Holmes Veterinary Clinic         |  |

1 - Copy To Veterinarian File

2 - Copies State Veterinarian

x Interstate Shipment

**⊠** Sale

□ Exhibition

Invoice: 386 Permit #: N/A Exam Date: 4-8-19

Fresno, OH 43824 29952 CR 10 **Preferred Canines** Consignor

### CERTIFICATE OF VETERINARY INSPECTION OHIO DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

**Division of Animal Health** 

8995 East Main St. Reynoldsburg, OH 43068 PH: 614-728-6220 Fax: 614-728-6310

> Date of Issue: 4/9/2019 Certificate No: 149950-386-1

| □ Air     | □ car     | Trans      |
|-----------|-----------|------------|
| r x Truck | ar 🗆 Rail | ported By: |

Petlife Consignee

6901 Okeechobee Blvd West Palm Beach, FL 33411

|     | (3/11/2019);   |      |   |           |           |
|-----|--|------|---|-----------|-----------|
|     | TRAC 3 (3/18/2019); Neo Par (3/11/2019); Pyrantel    |      |   |           |           |
|     | Pyrantel (3/25/2019); Galaxy-5 (3/25/2019); INTER    |      |   |           |           |
|     | (4/8/2019); Neo Par (4/1/2019); Pyrantel (4/1/2019); |      |   | 8W 1D     | Blk White |
| DOG | INTER TRAC 3 (4/8/2019); Health Certification        | 1964 | Z | 2/11/2019 | Shihpoo   |
|     | (3/11/2019);   |      |   |           |           |
|     | TRAC 3 (3/18/2019); Neo Par (3/11/2019); Pyrantel    |      |   |           |           |

Does Shipment of Animals originate from an area that is under quarantine for rabies?

☐ YES 図 NO

Last Feed And Water: N/A

DOW HLTH (07/21/2006)

I have on this date examined the animals described hereon and find them to be free from visual evidence of communicable disease, and to the best of my knowledge, exposure thereto, and has no evidence of internal or external parasites including coccidiosis and ear mites.

Leptospirosis vaccine was not administered at this age due to the best medical interest of the above animal(s).

The above animal(s) have had a negative fecal exam and found to be free of internal parasites on

day of exam.

Clinic Name: East Holmes Veterinary Clinic Print Name: AARON WISE Vet Code: OH - 9149/ USDA 013057

Charles Man William

Signature of Veterinarian

5503 CR 120; PO BOX 286 BERLIN, OH 44610

Veterinarian Address

1 - Copy To Accompany Shipment

## 1 - Copy To Veterinarian File

#### x Interstate Shipment 7 - Copies State Veterinarian Exhibition

Exam Date: 4-1-2019

Invoice: 271 Permit #: N/A

Fresno, OH 43824

29939 CR 10

**Golden Seal Canines** 

Consignor

⊠ Sale

8995 East Main St. Reynoldsburg, OH 43068 **OHIO DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE** PH: 614-728-6220 Fax: 614-728-6310 **Division of Animal Health** 

CERTIFICATE OF VETERINARY INSPECTION

Date of Issue: 4/2/2019 Certificate No: 149952-271-1

Transported By: □ Car □ Rail

☐ Air x Truck

6901 Okeechobee Blvd Petlife Consignee West Palm Beach, FL 33411

| The state of the s |           |    |     |   |     |
|--|-----------|----|-----|---|-----|
| Aussiemo   | 2/3/2019  | T  | 709 | Inta Tracili (3/31/2019); Pyrantel (3/24/2019); Neo Par | DOG |
| Brindle white  | 8W 2D     |    |     | (3/24/2019); Galaxy 5 (3/17/2019); Pyrantel             |     |
|  |           |    |     | (3/17/2019); Inta Tracili (3/10/2019); Neo Par          |     |
|  |           |    |     | (3/3/2019); Pyrantel (3/3/2019); Health Certification   |     |
|  |           |    |     | (2/3/2019);   |     |
| Aussiemo   | 2/3/2019  | TI | 708 | Inta Tracili (3/31/2019); Pyrantel (3/24/2019); Neo Par | DOG |
| Brindle white  | 8W 2D     |    |     | (3/24/2019); Galaxy 5 (3/17/2019); Pyrantel             |     |
|  |           |    |     | (3/17/2019); Inta Tracili (3/10/2019); Neo Par          |     |
|  |           |    |     | (3/3/2019); Pyrantel (3/3/2019); Health Certification   |     |
|  |           |    |     | (2/3/2019);   |     |
| Newfie Poo   | 1/31/2019 | 3  | 659 | Inta Tracili (3/28/2019); Pyrantel (3/21/2019); Neo Par | DOG |
| Black  | 8W 5D     |    |     | (3/21/2019); Galaxy 5 (3/14/2019); Pyrantel             |     |
|  |           |    |     | (3/14/2019); Inta Tracill (3/7/2019); Neo Par           |     |
|  |           |    |     | (2/28/2019); Pyrantel (2/28/2019); Health Certification |     |
|  |           |    |     | (1) (2) (2) (2)   |     |

☐ YES ☒ NO quarantine for rabies? from an area that is under **Does Shipment of Animals originate** 

N/A

Last Feed And Water:

DOW HLTH (07/21/2006)

described hereon and find them to be free from above animal(s). this age due to the best medical interest of the parasites including coccidiosis and ear mites. and has no evidence of internal or external the best of my knowledge, exposure thereto, visual evidence of communicable disease, and to Leptospirosis vaccine was not administered at I have on this date examined the animals

exam and found to be free of internal parasites The above animal(s) have had a negative fecal on day of exam.

> Vet Code: OH - 9149/ USDA 013057 Print Name: AARON WISE Clinic Name: East Holmes Veterinary Clinic

Signature of Veterinarian

BERLIN, OH 44610 5503 CR 120; PO BOX 286

Veterinarian Address

The Onic Department of Agriculture Owision of banks there was LOR O'L TOTS

| -         |
|-----------|
| +         |
| Сору      |
| ð         |
| Accompany |
| Shipment  |

2 - Copies State Veterinarian 1 - Copy To Veterinarian File

☐ Exhibition x Interstate Shipment

Sale

Invoice: 341 Permit #: N/A Exam Date: 4-1-2019

> CERTIFICATE OF VETERINARY INSPECTION OHIO DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

8995 East Main St. Reynoldsburg, OH 43068 PH: 614-728-6220 Fax: 614-728-6310 **Division of Animal Health** 

| 149950-341-1<br>/2/2019 |
|-------------------------|
|-------------------------|

Transported By: □ Car □ Rail Air x Truck

West Palm Beach, FL 33411 6901 Okeechobee Blvd Petlife

Consignee

**Preferred Canines** Consignor

Fresno, OH 43824 29952 CR 10

| Poo Chon<br>WHITE  |   | Poo Chon<br>white   | Black  | Cockapoo  | Black  | Breed/Color & Markings Cockapoo  |
|--|---|---|--|---|--|--|
| 2/1/2019<br>8W 4D  |   | 2/1/2019<br>8W 4D   | W 3D   | 2/2/2019  | 8  | 2/2/2019   |
| 3  |   | Z   |  | 3   |  | SEX  |
| 1542   |   | 1543  |  | 1599  |  | 1600   |
| INTER TRAC 3 (3/29/2019); Health Certification (3/29/2019); Neo Par (3/22/2019); Pyrantel (3/22/2019); Pyrantel (3/15/2019); Galaxy-5 (3/15/2019); INTER TRAC 3 (3/8/2019); Neo Par (3/1/2019); Pyrantel (3/1/2019); | (3/22/2019); Pyrantel (3/13/2019); Neo Par<br>(3/15/2019); Pyrantel (3/1/2019); | (3/29/2019); Health Certification (3/29/2019); Pyrantel (3/29/2019); Pyrantel | (3/23/2019); Pyrantel (3/16/2019); Galaxy-5 (3/16/2019); INTER TRAC 3 (3/9/2019); Neo Par (3/2/2019); Pyrantel (3/2/2019); | NTER TRAC 3 (3/30/2019); Health Certification (3/30/2019); Pyrantel | (3/23/2019); Pyrantel (3/16/2019); Galaxy-5<br>(3/16/2019); INTER TRAC 3 (3/9/2019); Neo Par<br>(3/2/2019); Pyrantel (3/2/2019); | Nacinations (3/30/2019); Health Certification (3/30/2019); Neo Par (3/23/2019); Pyrantel |
|  | DOG   | Ç   | 706  | D06   |  | DOG  |

quarantine for rables? from an area that is under Does Shipment of Animals originate

☐ YES ☒ NO

N/A Last Feed And Water:

DOW HLTH (07/21/2006)

visual evidence of communicable disease, and to described hereon and find them to be free from parasites including coccidiosis and ear mites. and has no evidence of internal or external the best of my knowledge, exposure thereto, I have on this date examined the animals exam and found to be free of internal parasites The above animal(s) have had a negative fecal above animal(s). this age due to the best medical interest of the Leptospirosis vaccine was not administered at

> Print Name: AARON WISE Clinic Name: East Holmes Veterinary Clinic Vet Code: OH - 9149/ USDA 013057

Signature of Veterinarian

on day of exam.

5503 CR 120; PO BOX 286 BERLIN, OH 44610

Veterinarian Address

- Copy To Accompany Shipment
   Copy To Veterinarian File
- 2 Copies State Veterinarian

# CERTIFICATE OF VETERINARY INSPECTION OHIO DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE Division of Animal Health

8995 East Main St. Reynoldsburg, OH 43068 Transported By:

Certificate No: 149952-200-1 Date of Issue: 3/19/2019

☐ Air X Truck

🗆 Car 🗆 Rail

nterstate Shipment

Exhibition

Sale

PH: 614-728-6220 Fax: 614-728-6310

Consignor
Golden Seal Canines
29939 CR 10
Fresno, OH 43824

Exam Date: 3-18-19
Permit #: N/A
Invoice: 200

**Consignee** Petlife

6901 Okeechobee Blvd West Palm Beach, FL 33411

| Labrador Retriever | 1/14/2019 | 77       | 535 | Inta Traciii (3/11/2019); Pyrantel (3/4/2019); Neo Par  | DOG |
|--------------------|-----------|----------|-----|---|-----|
| choc               | 9W 1D     |          |     | (3/4/2019); Galaxy 5 (2/25/2019); Pyrantel              |     |
|                    |           |          |     | (2/25/2019); Inta Traclii (2/18/2019); Neo Par          |     |
|                    |           |          |     | (2/11/2019); Pyrantel (2/11/2019); Health Certification |     |
|                    |           |          |     | (1/14/2019);  |     |
| Labrador Retriever | 1/14/2019 | Т        | 534 | Inta Tracili (3/11/2019); Pyrantel (3/4/2019); Neo Par  | DOG |
| choc               | 9W 1D     |          |     | (3/4/2019); Galaxy 5 (2/25/2019); Pyrantel              |     |
|                    |           |          |     | (2/25/2019); Inta TracIII (2/18/2019); Neo Par          |     |
|                    |           |          |     | (2/11/2019); Pyrantel (2/11/2019); Health Certification |     |
|                    |           |          |     | (1/14/2019);  |     |
| Labrador Retriever | 1/14/2019 | TI       | 533 | Inta Tracili (3/11/2019); Pyrantel (3/4/2019); Neo Par  | DOG |
| choc               | 9W 1D     |          |     | (3/4/2019); Galaxy 5 (2/25/2019); Pyrantel              |     |
| 7                  |           |          |     | (2/25/2019); Inta Traciii (2/18/2019); Neo Par          |     |
| 7                  |           |          |     | (2/11/2019); Pyrantel (2/11/2019); Health Certification |     |
|                    |           |          |     | (1/14/2019);  |     |
| Newfoundland       | 1/15/2019 | <b>Z</b> | 514 | Inta Tracili (3/12/2019); Pyrantel (3/5/2019); Neo Par  | DOG |
| Black              | 9W 0D     |          |     | (3/5/2019); Galaxy 5 (2/26/2019); Pyrantel              |     |
|                    |           |          |     | (2/26/2019); Inta Traciii (2/19/2019); Neo Par          |     |
|                    |           |          |     | (2/12/2019); Pyrantel (2/12/2019); Health Certification |     |
|                    |           |          |     | (1/15/2019);  |     |

| Does Shipment of Animals originate from an area that is under quarantine for rabies?  ☐ YES 図 NO |
|--|
|--|

I have on this date examined the animals described hereon and find them to be free from visual evidence of communicable disease, and to the best of my knowledge, exposure thereto, and has no evidence of internal or external parasites including coccidiosis and ear mites.

Leptospirosis vaccine was not administered at this age due to the best medical interest of the above animal(s).

DOW HLTH (07/21/2006)

Last Feed And Water:

The above animal(s) have had a negative fecal exam and found to be free of internal parasites on day of exam.

Clinic Name: East Holmes Veterinary Clinic Print Name: AARON WISE Vet Code: OH - 9149/ USDA 013057

Chan Wise DVM

Signature of Veterinarian

5503 CR 120; PO BOX 286 BERLIN, OH 44610

Veterinarian Address

1 - Copy To Accompany Shipment 1 - Copy To Veterinarian File

2 - Copies State Veterinarian

Sale

Permit #: N/A

Invoice: 238

X Interstate Shipment

☐ Exhibition

### CERTIFICATE OF VETERINARY INSPECTION OHIO DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

**Division of Animal Health** 

8995 East Main St. Reynoldsburg, OH 43068 PH: 614-728-6220 Fax: 614-728-6310

□ Car □ Rail Transported By: ☐ Air X Truck

Exam Date: 3-19-18 Fresno, OH 43824 Preferred Canines 29952 CR 10 Consignor 6901 Okeechobee Blvd West Palm Beach, FL 33411 Petlife Consignee

| Teddy Bear<br>cream wh  | Cockapoo<br>black   | Cockapoo<br>black   | Cockapoo<br>black   | Cockapoo<br>brindle   | Boston Terrier<br>BLK WHT   | Breed/Color & Markings Cockachon Tan White |
|---|---|---|---|---|---|--|
| 1/20/2019<br>8W 2D  | 1/17/2019<br>8W 5D  | 1/17/2019<br>8W 5D  | 1/17/2019<br>8W 5D  | 1/17/2019<br>8W 5D  | 1/18/2019<br>8W 4D  | 1/20/2019<br>8W 2D                         |
| 3   | Z   | Ζ   | 3   | т   | 3   | XEX SEX                                    |
| 997   | 1003  | 1004  | 1005  | 1007  | 1124  | 1145                                       |
| Health Certification (3/17/2019); INTER TRAC 3 (3/17/2019); Neo Par (3/10/2019); Pyrantel (3/10/2019); Pyrantel (3/3/2019); Galaxy-5 (3/3/2019); INTER TRAC 3 (2/24/2019); Neo Par (2/17/2019); Pyrantel (2/17/2019); | Health Certification (3/14/2019); INTER TRAC 3 (3/14/2019); Neo Par (3/7/2019); Pyrantel (3/7/2019); Pyrantel (2/28/2019); Galaxy-5 (2/28/2019); INTER TRAC 3 (2/21/2019); Neo Par (2/14/2019); Pyrantel (2/14/2019); | Health Certification (3/14/2019); INTER TRAC 3 (3/14/2019); Neo Par (3/7/2019); Pyrantel (3/7/2019); Pyrantel (2/28/2019); Galaxy-5 (2/28/2019); INTER TRAC 3 (2/21/2019); Neo Par (2/14/2019); Pyrantel (2/14/2019); | Health Certification (3/14/2019); INTER TRAC 3 (3/14/2019); Neo Par (3/7/2019); Pyrantel (3/7/2019); Pyrantel (2/28/2019); Galaxy-5 (2/28/2019); INTER TRAC 3 (2/21/2019); Neo Par (2/14/2019); Pyrantel (2/14/2019); | Health Certification (3/14/2019); INTER TRAC 3 (3/14/2019); Neo Par (3/7/2019); Pyrantel (3/7/2019); Pyrantel (2/28/2019); Galaxy-5 (2/28/2019); INTER TRAC 3 (2/21/2019); Neo Par (2/14/2019); Pyrantel (2/14/2019); | Health Certification (3/15/2019); INTER TRAC 3 (3/15/2019); Neo Par (3/8/2019); Pyrantel (3/8/2019); Pyrantel (3/1/2019); Galaxy-5 (3/1/2019); INTER TRAC 3 (2/22/2019); Neo Par (2/15/2019); Pyrantel (2/15/2019); | 3/2019);                                   |
| DOG   | DOG   | DOG   | DOG   | DOG   | DOG   | DOG  |

☐ YES 🗵 NO quarantine for rabies? from an area that is under Does Shipment of Animals originate

N N Last Feed And Water:

DOW HLTH (07/21/2006)

I have on this date examined the animals described hereon and find them to be free from visual coccidiosis and ear mites. evidence of internal or external parasites including of my knowledge, exposure thereto, and has no evidence of communicable disease, and to the best

age due to the best medical interest of the above The above animal(s) have had a negative fecal animal(s). Leptospirosis vaccine was not administered at this

Clinic Name: East Holmes Veterinary Clinic Print Name: AARON WISE Vet Code: OH - 9149/ USDA 013057

Church White DVM

exam and found to be free of internal parasites on Signature of Veterinarian

day of exam.

BERLIN, OH 44610 5503 CR 120; PO BOX 286

**Veterinarian Address** 

## 1 - Copy To Accompany Shipment1 - Copy To Veterinarian File

2 - Copies State Veterinarian

X Interstate Shipment

X

Sale

Exhibition

Invoice: 157 Permit #: N/A Exam Date: N/A

#### CERTIFICATE OF VETERINARY INSPECTION OHIO DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

**Division of Animal Health** 

8995 East Main St. Reynoldsburg, OH 43068 PH: 614-728-6220 Fax: 614-728-6310

□ Car □ Rail Transported By:

☐ Air X Truck

Petlife West Palm Beach, FL 33411 6901 Okeechobee Blvd Consignee

**Preferred Canines** 

Consignor

Fresno, OH 43824 29952 CR 10

| Breed/Color & Markings | DOB        | SEX | USDA | Vaccinations/Wormings                                     | Species |
|------------------------|------------|-----|------|---|---------|
| Cava Chon              | 1/5/2019   | Т   | 640  | .9);  | DOG     |
| Blenheim               | 8W 5D      |     |      | Pyrantel (2/23/2019); Neo Par (2/23/2019); Galaxy 5       |         |
|                        |            |     |      | (2/16/2019); Pyrantel (2/16/2019); Intra Trac 3           |         |
|                        |            |     |      | (2/9/2019); Neo Par (2/2/2019); Pyrantel (2/2/2019);      |         |
| Yorkie Chon            | 12/24/2018 | ≤   | 620  | Health Certification (3/21/2019); Intra Trac 3            | DOG     |
| Beige                  | 10W 3D     |     |      | (3/21/2019); Pyrantel (3/14/2019); Neo Par                |         |
| Č                      |            |     |      | (3/14/2019); Galaxy 5 (3/7/2019); Pyrantel (3/7/2019);    |         |
|                        |            |     |      | Intra Trac 3 (2/28/2019); Neo Par (2/21/2019);            |         |
|                        |            |     |      | Pyrantel (2/21/2019);                                     |         |
| Yorkie Chon            | 12/24/2018 | ≤   | 617  | Health Certification (3/21/2019); Intra Trac 3            | DOG     |
| Beige                  | 10W 3D     |     |      | (3/21/2019); Pyrantel (3/14/2019); Neo Par                |         |
| C                      |            |     |      | (3/14/2019); Galaxy 5 (3/7/2019); Pyrantel (3/7/2019);    |         |
|                        |            |     |      | Intra Trac 3 (2/28/2019); Neo Par (2/21/2019);            |         |
|                        |            |     |      | Pyrantel (2/21/2019);                                     | (       |
| Mal Shih               | 12/22/2018 | TI  | 597  | (16)Neo Vacc DA 2 (3/7/2019); (SB) NobiVac 1-DAPPv        | DOG     |
| BLACK WHITE            | 10W 5D     |     |      | (3/7/2019); Health Certification (2/16/2019); Intra Trac  |         |
|                        |            |     |      | 3 (2/16/2019); Pyrantel (2/9/2019); Neo Par               |         |
|                        |            |     |      | (2/9/2019); Galaxy 5 (2/2/2019); Pyrantel (2/2/2019);     |         |
|                        |            |     |      | Intra Trac 3 (1/26/2019); Neo Par (1/19/2019);            |         |
|                        |            |     |      | Pyrantel (1/19/2019);                                     |         |
| Cava Poo               | 1/6/2019   | П   | 450  | Health Certification (3/3/2019); Intra Trac 3 (3/3/2019); | DOG     |
| Red                    | 8W 4D      |     |      | Pyrantel (2/24/2019); Neo Par (2/24/2019); Galaxy 5       |         |
|                        |            |     |      | (2/17/2019); Pyrantel (2/17/2019); Intra Trac 3           |         |
|                        |            |     |      | (2/10/2019); Neo Par (2/3/2019); Pyrantel (2/3/2019);     |         |
|                        |            |     |      |   |         |

quarantine for rabies? from an area that is under Does Shipment of Animals originate ☐ YES ☒ NO

N/A Last Feed And Water:

DOW HLTH (07/21/2006)

evidence of communicable disease, and to the best hereon and find them to be free from visual I have on this date examined the animals described evidence of internal or external parasites including of my knowledge, exposure thereto, and has no coccidiosis and ear mites.

age due to the best medical interest of the above The above animal(s) have had a negative fecal animal(s). Leptospirosis vaccine was not administered at this

exam and found to be free of internal parasites on

Clinic Name: East Holmes Veterinary Clinic Print Name: AARON WISE Vet Code: OH - 9149/ USDA 013057

Com / Wine DVM

Signature of Veterinarian

5503 CR 120; PO BOX 286 BERLIN, OH 44610 Veterinarian Address